

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	800701	WOOD FENCE	LF	40	25.00	1,000.00	69.00	2,760.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,000	2.75	19,250.00	2.65	18,550.00
3	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	870	7.00	6,090.00	9.25	8,047.50
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,900	20.00	78,000.00	8.65	33,735.00
5	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,600	20.00	32,000.00	18.75	30,000.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	8	3,000.00	24,000.00	2,400.00	19,200.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	78,400	20.00	1,568,000.00	9.60	752,640.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26,900	25.00	672,500.00	21.25	571,625.00
16	390155	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17,900	75.00	1,342,500.00	66.00	1,181,400.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,000	90.00	900,000.00	81.25	812,500.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	CY	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	250.00	8,000.00	301.00	9,632.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	50	200.00	10,000.00	124.00	6,200.00
21	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	12	400.00	4,800.00	540.00	6,480.00
22	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	21	140.00	2,940.00	284.00	5,964.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,510	6.00	15,060.00	4.15	10,416.50
24	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	170	25.00	4,250.00	42.00	7,140.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	83,500	0.50	41,750.00	0.19	15,865.00
26	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,600	2.00	11,200.00	0.50	2,800.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,800	5.00	9,000.00	2.65	4,770.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,700	6.00	40,200.00	2.29	15,343.00
29	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	173,394.00	173,394.00
30	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BRIGGS ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	153,400.00	153,400.00
31	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [LINDENBERGER ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	87,000.00	87,000.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BREIGHTON WOOD STREET/REVIVAL DRIVEWAY AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	178,500.00	178,500.00
33	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	400	1,075.00	430,000.00	1,165.00	466,000.00
34	510545	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	CY	3	2,300.00	6,900.00	2,800.00	8,400.00
35	066003	INSTALL ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA (ESA) FENCING	LF	1,220	9.50	11,590.00	3.10	3,782.00
36	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE L-1]	EA	4	50.00	200.00	36.50	146.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
37	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	129	2.00	258.00	35.00	4,515.00
38	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
39	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00	500.00	4,500.00
40	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	126,985.00	126,985.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [PROTECTIVE SLAB]	LF	80	150.00	12,000.00	52.00	4,160.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-41</b>						<b>6,611,988.00</b>		<b>4,908,750.00</b>

Alternate 1				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
42	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER]	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00
43	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,800.00	13,600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1)</b>								
<b>ITEMS 42-43</b>						<b>7,500.00</b>		<b>17,100.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-43</b>						<b>6,619,488.00</b>		<b>4,925,850.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

Base Bid					SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC. Riverside, CA 92505		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800701	WOOD FENCE	LF	40	26.75	1,070.00	81.30	3,252.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,000	1.50	10,500.00	1.30	9,100.00
3	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	870	5.35	4,654.50	7.40	6,438.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,900	8.50	33,150.00	11.25	43,875.00
5	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,600	19.25	30,800.00	24.65	39,440.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	8	2,875.00	23,000.00	4,630.00	37,040.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	4	3,050.00	12,200.00	4,855.00	19,420.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	26,085.00	26,085.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	31,950.00	31,950.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	122,300.00	122,300.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	9,300.00	9,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	19,745.00	19,745.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	78,400	7.85	615,440.00	9.00	705,600.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	33,575.00	33,575.00	57,650.00	57,650.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26,900	29.50	793,550.00	35.35	950,915.00
16	390155	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17,900	76.00	1,360,400.00	59.70	1,068,630.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,000	97.00	970,000.00	76.00	760,000.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	CY	1	2,140.00	2,140.00	915.00	915.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	310.00	9,920.00	310.00	9,920.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	50	96.00	4,800.00	152.00	7,600.00
21	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	12	181.00	2,172.00	252.00	3,024.00
22	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	21	106.00	2,226.00	166.00	3,486.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,510	6.40	16,064.00	5.10	12,801.00
24	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	170	23.50	3,995.00	27.05	4,598.50
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	83,500	0.11	9,185.00	0.06	5,010.00
26	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,600	1.07	5,992.00	1.07	5,992.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,800	3.00	5,400.00	3.48	6,264.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,700	2.50	16,750.00	2.14	14,338.00
29	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	168,200.00	168,200.00
30	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BRIGGS ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	157,600.00	157,600.00
31	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [LINDENBERGER ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	92,350.00	92,350.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BREIGHTON WOOD STREET/REVIVAL DRIVEWAY AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	153,600.00	153,600.00
33	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	400	718.00	287,200.00	970.00	388,000.00
34	510545	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	CY	3	6,300.00	18,900.00	3,265.00	9,795.00
35	066003	INSTALL ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA (ESA) FENCING	LF	1,220	6.75	8,235.00	7.50	9,150.00
36	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE L-1]	EA	4	37.50	150.00	38.00	152.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC. Riverside, CA 92505</b>		<b>R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
37	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	129	10.00	1,290.00	15.50	1,999.50
38	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	19,300.00	19,300.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
39	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	9	535.00	4,815.00	645.00	5,805.00
40	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	66,500.00	66,500.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [PROTECTIVE SLAB]	LF	80	109.00	8,720.00	109.00	8,720.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-41</b>				<b>5,136,473.50</b>		<b>5,221,480.00</b>

<b>Alternate 1</b>					<b>SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC. Riverside, CA 92505</b>		<b>R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
42	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER]	EA	7	550.00	3,850.00	645.00	4,515.00
43	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	3,750.00	7,500.00	5,240.00	10,480.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 42-43</b>				<b>11,350.00</b>		<b>14,995.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-43</b>				<b>5,147,823.50</b>		<b>5,236,475.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

Base Bid					GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800701	WOOD FENCE	LF	40	71.00	2,840.00	55.00	2,200.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,000	1.32	9,240.00	1.40	9,800.00
3	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	870	1.65	1,435.50	6.30	5,481.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,900	10.00	39,000.00	8.50	33,150.00
5	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,600	24.00	38,400.00	21.00	33,600.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	5,500.00	44,000.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	4	5,200.00	20,800.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	118,000.00	118,000.00	279,860.00	279,860.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	78,400	10.00	784,000.00	7.75	607,600.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2.25	2.25	55,000.00	55,000.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26,900	25.00	672,500.00	29.00	780,100.00
16	390155	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17,900	66.00	1,181,400.00	68.00	1,217,200.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,000	86.00	860,000.00	86.00	860,000.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	CY	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	300.00	9,600.00	250.00	8,000.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	50	200.00	10,000.00	110.00	5,500.00
21	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	12	330.00	3,960.00	185.00	2,220.00
22	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	21	195.00	4,095.00	185.00	3,885.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,510	5.50	13,805.00	4.40	11,044.00
24	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	170	43.00	7,310.00	29.00	4,930.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	83,500	0.22	18,370.00	0.20	16,700.00
26	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,600	1.30	7,280.00	0.55	3,080.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,800	5.25	9,450.00	2.20	3,960.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,700	2.90	19,430.00	3.30	22,110.00
29	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	167,000.00	167,000.00	169,500.00	169,500.00
30	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BRIGGS ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	159,500.00	159,500.00
31	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [LINDENBERGER ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	94,900.00	94,900.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BREIGHTON WOOD STREET/REVIVAL DRIVEWAY AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	167,000.00	167,000.00	153,500.00	153,500.00
33	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	400	1,280.00	512,000.00	1,000.00	400,000.00
34	510545	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	CY	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	9.20	27.60
35	066003	INSTALL ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA (ESA) FENCING	LF	1,220	3.25	3,965.00	3.75	4,575.00
36	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE L-1]	EA	4	70.00	280.00	28.00	112.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704</b>		<b>BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
37	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	129	14.00	1,806.00	17.00	2,193.00
38	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	46,600.00	46,600.00
39	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	9	850.00	7,650.00	610.00	5,490.00
40	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [PROTECTIVE SLAB]	LF	80	53.00	4,240.00	100.00	8,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-41</b>				<b>5,335,258.75</b>		<b>5,448,567.60</b>

<b>Alternate 1</b>					<b>GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704</b>		<b>BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
42	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER]	EA	7	850.00	5,950.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
43	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	11,000.00	22,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 42-43</b>				<b>27,950.00</b>		<b>25,500.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-43</b>				<b>5,363,208.75</b>		<b>5,474,067.60</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

Base Bid					ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879		SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800701	WOOD FENCE	LF	40	69.00	2,760.00	50.00	2,000.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,000	1.25	8,750.00	1.25	8,750.00
3	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	870	6.00	5,220.00	9.00	7,830.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,900	7.25	28,275.00	9.00	35,100.00
5	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,600	20.00	32,000.00	20.00	32,000.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	8	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	4	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	152,000.00	152,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	78,400	15.50	1,215,200.00	15.75	1,234,800.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	57,000.00	57,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26,900	23.00	618,700.00	30.00	807,000.00
16	390155	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17,900	63.00	1,127,700.00	69.00	1,235,100.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,000	85.00	850,000.00	80.00	800,000.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	CY	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	300.00	9,600.00	300.00	9,600.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	50	118.00	5,900.00	150.00	7,500.00
21	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	12	525.00	6,300.00	300.00	3,600.00
22	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	21	265.00	5,565.00	125.00	2,625.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,510	5.00	12,550.00	4.50	11,295.00
24	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	170	41.00	6,970.00	26.00	4,420.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	83,500	0.07	5,845.00	0.20	16,700.00
26	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,600	1.05	5,880.00	1.00	5,600.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,800	3.50	6,300.00	4.00	7,200.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,700	2.10	14,070.00	3.00	20,100.00
29	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	192,000.00	192,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
30	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BRIGGS ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	178,000.00	178,000.00	158,000.00	158,000.00
31	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [LINDENBERGER ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BREIGHTON WOOD STREET/REVIVAL DRIVEWAY AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
33	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	400	900.00	360,000.00	275.00	110,000.00
34	510545	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	CY	3	2,600.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
35	066003	INSTALL ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA (ESA) FENCING	LF	1,220	3.50	4,270.00	10.00	12,200.00
36	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE L-1]	EA	4	40.00	160.00	200.00	800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879</b>		<b>SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
37	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	129	15.00	1,935.00	28.00	3,612.00
38	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
39	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	9	400.00	3,600.00	350.00	3,150.00
40	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	129,250.00	129,250.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [PROTECTIVE SLAB]	LF	80	60.00	4,800.00	75.00	6,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-41</b>				<b>5,564,400.00</b>		<b>5,744,482.00</b>

<b>Alternate 1</b>					<b>ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879</b>		<b>SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
42	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER]	EA	7	400.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,450.00
43	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 42-43</b>				<b>15,800.00</b>		<b>22,450.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-43</b>				<b>5,580,200.00</b>		<b>5,766,932.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

Base Bid					SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509		SOUTHLAND PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800701	WOOD FENCE	LF	40	45.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,000.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	7,000	1.50	10,500.00	1.64	11,480.00
3	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	870	4.00	3,480.00	7.70	6,699.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,900	12.00	46,800.00	7.70	30,030.00
5	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,600	25.00	40,000.00	17.60	28,160.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	8	4,500.00	36,000.00	3,850.00	30,800.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	132,000.00	132,000.00	176,000.00	176,000.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	78,400	10.00	784,000.00	19.60	1,536,640.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	26,900	28.00	753,200.00	25.50	685,950.00
16	390155	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	17,900	80.00	1,432,000.00	69.80	1,249,420.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,000	100.00	1,000,000.00	97.00	970,000.00
18	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	CY	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	32	225.00	7,200.00	242.00	7,744.00
20	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	50	120.00	6,000.00	165.00	8,250.00
21	650420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	12	360.00	4,320.00	200.00	2,400.00
22	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	21	165.00	3,465.00	165.00	3,465.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	2,510	7.50	18,825.00	4.65	11,671.50
24	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	170	25.00	4,250.00	28.00	4,760.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	83,500	0.20	16,700.00	0.24	20,040.00
26	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,600	1.00	5,600.00	0.53	2,968.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,800	4.00	7,200.00	2.81	5,058.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,700	2.00	13,400.00	3.70	24,790.00
29	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [MENIFEE ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	178,500.00	178,500.00
30	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BRIGGS ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	177,000.00	177,000.00	167,300.00	167,300.00
31	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [LINDENBERGER ROAD AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [BREIGHTON WOOD STREET/REVIVAL DRIVEWAY AND SCOTT ROAD]	LS	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	163,100.00	163,100.00
33	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	400	1,100.00	440,000.00	1,256.00	502,400.00
34	510545	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	CY	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
35	066003	INSTALL ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA (ESA) FENCING	LF	1,220	10.00	12,200.00	2.15	2,623.00
36	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE L-1]	EA	4	60.00	240.00	33.00	132.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Scott Road - Antelope Road to El Centro Lane**

**Advertised: October 2, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.71)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 31, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. A5-0256**

<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509</b>		<b>SOUTHLAND PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92029</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
37	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	129	16.00	2,064.00	20.00	2,580.00
38	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
39	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	9	1,200.00	10,800.00	420.00	3,780.00
40	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [PROTECTIVE SLAB]	LF	80	80.00	6,400.00	27.50	2,200.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-41</b>				<b>5,961,944.00</b>		<b>6,440,740.50</b>

<b>Alternate 1</b>					<b>SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509</b>		<b>SOUTHLAND PAVING, INC. Escondido, CA 92029</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
42	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER]	EA	7	2,000.00	14,000.00	420.00	2,940.00
43	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,850.00	7,700.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE 1)</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 42-43</b>				<b>24,000.00</b>		<b>10,640.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-43</b>				<b>5,985,944.00</b>		<b>6,451,380.50</b>

**Scott Road  
Antelope Road to El Centro Lane  
Project No. A5-0256**

**Subcontractors listed by All American Asphalt**

**SRD Engineering**

**Chrisp Company**

**Alcorn Fence**

**McKenna**

**CMV electric**